
RESOLUTIO	 

 

A RESOLUTIO	 ACCEPTI	G A PROPOSAL FROM DAVE’S DOZI	G I	 THE 

AMOU	T OF $59,820.01 FOR THE CO	STRUCTIO	 OF THE 2017 - TRADITIO	 TRAIL 

REPAIR PROJECT 

_________________________________________________________________________________ 
 
 
WHEREAS, the City of Ankeny desires to install a storm sewer intake and repair an eroded 

streambank to alleviate drainage and safety issues south of SW Tradition Drive and north of Saylor 
Creek in southwest Ankeny, and; 

 
WHEREAS, a request for proposals was sent to three (3) contractors, and; 
 
WHEREAS, the results of the request for proposals are as follows: 
 
Dave’s Dozing     $59,820.01 
Engineer’s Estimated Cost    $47,855.00 
 
	OW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Ankeny, Iowa, 

that the Proposal from Dave’s Dozing in the amount of $59,820.01 be accepted for the construction 
of the 2017 – Tradition Trail Repair Project, the Mayor be authorized to sign the construction 
contract, and the construction Performance, Payment, and Maintenance Bond be accepted. 

 
DATED this 21st day of August, 2017. 
 
 
      ________________________________ 
      Gary Lorenz, Mayor 
ATTEST: 
 
_______________________________ 
Pamela DeMouth, City Clerk 


